@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
2023 Capital Qutlay Project Contract For: No. 1 - General Change Order Number: 1-01
OFA / Golden Dome Construction

Ogdensburg City School District Date: July 3, 2023 Date: August 8, 2023

1100 State Street

Ogdensburg, New York SED No. 51-23-00-01-0-007-025 OFA /

Golden Dome
BCA Project No. 2023-008

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address} CONTRACTOR: (Name and address}
Ogdensburg City School District .BCA Architects & Engineers D.C. Building Systems, Inc.

1100 State Street 15 Public Square 1015 Water Street

Ogdensburg, New York 13669 Watertown, New York 13601 Watertown, New York 13601

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach ar reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to replace deteriorated concrete sidewalk from Odgensburg Free Academy to State Street
in accordance with unit pricing as per the Form of Proposal for Contract No. | - General Construction.

Attached:
Cost Proposal BC-02 from Contractor dated 7/25/23
Contract Drawings L220 and L320

The original Contract Sum was $ 1,225,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 1,225,000.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 61,750.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 1,286,750.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BCA Architects & Engineers D.C. Building Systems, Inc. Ogdensburg City School District
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER #Firm namg)
WA T sbentPoutan %_' ‘C[ W
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGHA]‘URE
Shawn M. Travers, R.A., Principal / . . =
Project Architect Robert Porter, President %Vm |(1 ndal / (ﬁi pg ruH M
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
August 4, 2023 8/9/23 \11L 1P ]
DATE DATE pAaTE ' !

AlA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017. All rights reserved. “The American Institute of Architects,” “American Institute of
Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are trademarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was produced at 15:05:10 1
ET on 08/08/2023 under Order No.2114414540 which expires on 03/14/2024, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in

accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mail docinfo@alacontracts com.

User Notes: {3B9ADA3IE}



M@ DC Building Systems, Inc.

8 1015 Water Street, Watertown, NY 13601
- . (315) 785-9884dgh (315) 785-9767
BUILDING SYSTEMS INC. B porter@dc-buildingsystems.com

7/25/23

Attn: Steve Shockley

BCA Architects & Engineers

15 Public Square.

Watertown, NY 13601

RE: Ogdensburg Schools BC-02

Following please find our proposal to remove and replace concrete sidewalks per 2023-008 OFA_Site
(Concrete replacement).

Area 1: Adiacent to the new heated sidewalk 1,235SF @ $50/SF = $61,750

Sincerely,
st Poitan

Robert Porter
President

cc. Shawn Travers



00 NITN0E Y30
LIN0Ud AVUNG Tr LIV L2028
AYLTIO HOOHDS ALID QHNBENIHIDO

U M BRuilind B Frrad Sirw mbus v o L3

AwAte3Cr D03 400 $.0H b LN I WAV | Triurl
T3 ahl Inlme T Coow T Lt (D)

“o0r oo o1

TXE DeRanLd DAY GIRGOSY M1V OL
ANEU R £ ISRONE DMLY WY IO R ()

i
/ ST ITS I ITET TSI TSI

ITLILITEL TS

B/ VAR

s
s B




v i R a P ) . ; : "" :

0cen L ..z.d.
.I.._... [.... Nﬁi.z‘duzﬂﬁaso»ﬁw_me

Z V3HY NI

ONKIVED ¥ LNOAYT 34IE

L
A_ uva anopeaes
=
g vt — _— e e —— e = -
——— S —n SIS — — — — — — — — = ———

)
. FHOQ N0 1 VIO ] - 13 F ¥ "MW EO0 ko el WO T 04

L3O AYLLAG YLD 1202 I R N e Mo Loon

1011510 TOOHIE ALK DHNBENIIDO - = b

— =it

Aw3aavoyv 33ad gun8sN3Iaa0D

/ PLTEEITTTETI IS TLIS

E
:

BBO0E
I
i




FP-COC 03/2013 page 10f 2

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT / THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

Ny Office of Facililies Planning, 89 Washington Avenue, Room 1060 Educalion Building Annex, Albany, NY 12224
B Tel. (518) 474-3906

=l Tel. (518) 474-2906

www.p 12.nysed.govifacplan/

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Must be attached to back of Change Order

Instructions: This CERTIFICATION is required for all change orders submitted to SED Change Order Number:
Fill out all three parts completely. 1-01

Part One - General Information

Provide separate Change Orders for each Project Number

SED Project Number |5|112|3|0|OIOI1 00 0|7[0]2|5l‘_

Districi BEDS Code Building identification Number Project number

District & Building Name Ogdensburg City School District, Ogdensburg Free Academy / Golden Dome
Type of Project Reconstruction /Alteration [0 Addition & Alteration [J New Building O Other

Project Description 2023 Capital Outlay Project

Architect / Engineer firm BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

fame —addiess
Contact Person Shawn M. Travers, R.A. Principal/Architect (315) 782-8130 Ext. 235/ stravers@thebcgroup.com

name & Nile phone number & e-mal
Construction Manager firm  BCA Architects & Engineers 15 Public Square; Watertown, New York 13601

rame Bdaress
Contact Person Stephen Shockley Project Administrator (315) 782-8130 Ext. 290 / sshockley@thebcgroup.com

Tame & e phone number & e-mal
District Contact Person Kevin Kendall, Superinlendent of Schools (315) 393-0900 kkendall@ogdensburgK12.org

name & itle phone number & e-mail

Part Two
Provide the following information for each individual item in the change order:

{Number each item if there is more than one and provide additional sheets as necessary.)

A. Requested By (Who initiated the change request)

B. Relationship to Project Scope (How is this change related to the original project scope)

C. Basis of Need (Describe why the change is needed)

D. Description of Work {Provide a detaited description of the work or services provided in the change order. Provide text, a
drawing or both as necessary to demonstrate code compliance and the individual cost of each item.)

A |Owner

B |Under the Capital Outlay Project, existing sidewalks were scheduled to be replaced as per Contract Drawing L220 & L320,
With favorable bid results, the Owner requested that an additional section of deteriorated concrete sidewalk be replaced from the
scheduled work area in front of Ogdensburg Free Academy to State Street. As such, the General Contractor replaced an

C |additional area of concrete sidewalk adjacent to the scheduled new heated sidewalks in accordance with the unit price provided on
their form of proposal. Note that the Owner only received a single bid under Contract No. 1 -General Construction for the 2023
Capital Outlay Project.

D Add to provide all labor, materials, and equipment to replace deteriorated concrete sidewalk from Ogdensburg Free Academy to

State Street in accordance with unit pricing as per the Form of Proposal for Contract No. 1 - General Construction.




FP-COC 03/2013 page 20of 2

CHANGE ORDER CERTIFICATION

Part Three

1 Change order requirements:

v The scope of the change order must relate to the project scope previously approved.

v Dollar amounts applied from allowances toward costs associated with the changes must be
provided.

v If the cost of this change order is not within the approved amount as currently established on the
SA-4, please provide a Form FP-Fl, Request for Revision of Financial Information, with
documentation showing the additional authorization of funds.

v Each change order shall be signed by the president of the board of education, the
architect/engineer, and the confractor.

2 Cartification of the Superintendent of Schools {District Superintandent if a BOCES project)

The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® The revised total cost is within the authorized appropriation for this project.
® Where any work of this change order requires a type or kind of work that is not included in the original
contract documents, the school district's attorney has,been contacted to assure conformance with the Opinion of

the State Comptroller No. 60-505. l M

Kevin Kendall, Superintendent of Schools

I Date

3 Certification of the Architect or Engineer
The following statements are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief:

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable sections of the approved contract
documents.

® Any plan, sketch, or attachment referenced In this change order is included herein.

® Work required by this change order is in accordance with applicable provisions of the NYS Uniform Fire
Prevention and Building Code, State Education Department's building standards, and NYS Department of Labor's
Code Rule 56.

® Work required by this change order was designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by
the State of New York.

® Work required by this change order that involves asbestos-containing building material (ACBM) was
designed by an architect or engineer who is currently licensed by the State of New York and who is appropriately
certified as an asbestos designer by the NYS Department of Labor at the time he/she designed the asbestos-
related project.

BCA Architects & Engineers
Architectural / Engineering Firm Name

August 4, 2023 __g\""' M .

Date Shawn M. Travers, R.A,  PrincipalArchitect




